RESISTORS
TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
11                                                                                 Revision: 16. May 2006
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 /89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
S
pe
ci
fic

HIGH VOLTAGE
HV73
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
*Please see “PACKAGING”
HV73 2B
STYLE
1J: 0.1W
2A: 0.125W
2B: 0.25W
2H: 0.5W
TAPING*
TD: punched paper tape
TE: embossed plastic tape
BK: Bulk
PRODUCT CODE NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
J, G: 3 digits
D, F: 4 digits
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
T: Sn
TD 1004T F
TOLERANCE
D: ±0.5%
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
*     For resistors operated at an ambient temperature of +70°C or above, the power rating shall be derated in accordance with the above derating curve.
** Max. overload voltage is specified by D.C. voltage. When using in A.C. voltage, the peak value of A.C. voltage shall not exceed the maximum overload voltage
*** In the ohmic range between 1.1 MΩ…10 MΩ the specified T.C.R. is ±200 ppm/K in the temperature range -55°C…+25°C. At temperatures +25°…+125°C the T.C.R. is specified with ±100 ppm/K.
**** Max. working voltage of 2H-size is specified by D.C. voltage.
DERATING CURVE
Ambient temperature (°C)
All these products have